The Company approved in an Extraordinary General Meeting, on May 09, 2025, the reverse
split of the Company's common shares, at the rate of 1,000,000 common shares for 01
common share, without any alteration in the Company's capital value. Thus, the number of
shares changed from 27,331,705 (twenty-seven million, three hundred and thirty-one
thousand, seven hundred and five) to 27,331 (twenty-seven thousand, three hundred and
thirty-one), new common shares.

The reverse split only changes the number of shares issued by the Company, in accordance
with the provisions of article 12 of Law No. 6,404/76, does not result in the modification of the
total value of the share capital or the rights conferred by the shares issued by the Company to